G1 5lr1225

By: Senators Harris and McFadden ntroduced and read first time: January 20, 2005 Assigned to: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs	
Committee Report: Favorable Senate action: Adopted Read second time: February 18, 2005	
CHAPTER	
1 AN ACT concerning	
2 Election Law - Baltimore City Republican Party Central Committee - Membership	
 FOR the purpose of altering the membership of the Baltimore City Republican Party Central Committee; and generally relating to the membership of the Baltimore City Republican Party Central Committee. 	
7 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments, 8 Article - Election Law 9 Section 4-203(b) 10 Annotated Code of Maryland 11 (2003 Volume and 2004 Supplement)	
12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 13 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:	
14 Article - Election Law	
15 4-203.	
16 (b) (1) In Baltimore City, the members of the Democratic Party Central 17 Committee shall be elected from the legislative districts of Baltimore City as follows:	
18 (i) five members shall be elected from the Baltimore City part of 19 each of the eight legislative districts in which all or a majority of the population 20 resides in Baltimore City; and	

UNOFFICIAL COPY OF SENATE BILL 146

1	(ii) one member shall be elected from the Baltimore City part of
2	each of the two legislative districts in which a minority of the population resides in
3	Baltimore City.
4 5	(2) (i) The members of the Republican Party Central Committee shall be elected from each councilmanic district of Baltimore City.
6 7	(ii) [Four] TWO members shall be elected from each councilmanic district.
8 9	SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect October 1, 2005.